Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: RG INFRA-BUILD PRIVATE LIMITED Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 16-03-2023; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 11-08-2025; Name of IP: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jain; Process
Number: 1; Last 5 digitof registration number: 12068

Category of Summary of claims received
stakeholders

Summary of claims admitted Amount of Amount of claims ~ Amount of claims Details in annexure
contingent claims rejected under verification

~ Unpaid

insolvency

resolution
process costs

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)
756131

No. of claims

Amount (Rs.)
756131

NA

Liquidation costs
incurred till date

1446939

1446939

0 0

NA

Secured financial
creditors

84939735.30

84668283.30

0 271452.00

Annexure 3

~ Unsecured
financial creditors

25185025

20100000

0 5085025

Annexure 4

Operational
creditors
(Workmen)

0

0

0 0

NA

Operational
creditors
(Employees)

60

18501273.32

58

16951128.00

0 1550145.32

Annexure 6

Operational
creditors
(Government
Dues)

363226878.00

363226878.00

Annexure 7

Operational
creditors (other
than Workmen,
Employees and

Government

Dues)

18

222690510.81

16

222136129.81

0 554381.00

Annexure 8

Other
stakeholders, if
‘any (other than

financial creditors
and operational
creditors)

716746492.430000

1

709285489.11

7461003.32

NA
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