Filing under clause (d) of sub-regulation (5) of regulation 31 of the IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016

Name of the Corporate Debtor: RG INFRA-BUILD PRIVATE LIMITED Date of Commencement of Liquidation: 16-03-2023; List of Stakeholders as on Date: 11-08-2025; Name of IP: Mr. Rakesh Kumar Jain; Process Number: 1; Last 5 digit

SI. no.	Category of stakeholders	Summary of claims received		Summary of claims admitted		Amount of	Amount of claims	Amount of claims	Details in annexure
		No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	No. of claims	Amount (Rs.)	contingent claims	rejected	under verification	
1	Unpaid insolvency resolution process costs	1	756131	1	756131	0	0	0	NA
2	Liquidation costs incurred till date	15	1446939	15	1446939	0	0	0	NA
3	Secured financial creditors	2	84939735.30	1	84668283.30	0	271452.00	0	Annexure 3
4	Unsecured financial creditors	1	25185025	1	20100000	0	5085025	0	Annexure 4
5	Operational creditors (Workmen)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
6	Operational creditors (Employees)	60	18501273.32	58	16951128.00	0	1550145.32	0	Annexure 6
7	Operational creditors (Government Dues)	3	363226878.00	3	363226878.00	0	0	0	Annexure 7
8	Operational creditors (other than Workmen, Employees and Government Dues)	18	222690510.81	16	222136129.81	0	554381.00	0	Annexure 8
9	Other stakeholders, if any (other than financial creditors and operational creditors)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	NA
Total		100	716746492.430000 1	95	709285489.11	0	7461003.32	0	